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12th Annual South-East Asia Red Cross Red Crescent Leadership Meeting 2015
List of Delegation

List of Delegation/Cambodiana Hotel, Phnom Penh, Kingdom of Cambodia/25-27 February 2015

	No
	NSs/ICRC/IFRC
	Name
	Position
	Contacts

	I
	Brunei Darussalam Red Crescent Society
	1
	Mr. Julaini Latip
	President
	julaini.latip@bruneiredcrescent.com
 julaini.latip@gmail.com 

	II
	Cambodian Red Cross
	2
	H.E  Ouk Damry
	Member of Central Committee
	damryouk@gmail.com

	
	
	3
	Mdm. Pum Chantinie
	Secretary General
	pum.chantinie@redcross.org.kh 

	
	
	4
	H.E  You  Lana
	2nd Deputy Secretary General 
	you.lana@redcross.org.kh 

	
	
	5
	Mdm. Houn Chan Bora
	Director, Communication Dept.
	huonchanbora@redcross.org.kh 

	III
	Indonesian Red Cross
	6
	Dr. Ritola Tasmaya
	Secretary General
	ritolatasmaya@yahoo.com
norman_mohammad@pmi.or.id

	IV
	Lao Red Cross
	7
	Mr. Thongphachanh Sonenasinh 
	Vice president
	tpcex@hotmail.com 


	
	
	8
	Mrs. Phonedavanh Sanbounleuxay
	International Relation Coordinator
	Ko_phonedavanh@yahoo.com 

	V
	Philippine Red Cross
	9
	Ms. Gwendolyn Pang
	Secretary General
	gwendolyn.pang@redcross.org.ph 

	
	
	10
	Mr. Richard Gordon
	Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
	rgordon68@gmail.com 
chairman@redcross.org.ph 


	VI
	Singapore Red Cross
	11
	Mr. Tee Tua Ba
	Chairman
	Tuaba.tee@redcross.sg 

	
	
	12
	Mr. Benjamin Jeyaraj William
	Secretary General
	Benjamin.william@redcross.sg 

	
	
	13
	Mr. Khairulnizam bin Massuan
	Head  Communication Service
	khairul.massuan@redcross.sg 

	
	
	14
	Ms.  Si Hui Charis Chan
	Senior Executive/ International Services
	Charis.chan@redcross.sg

	VII
	Thai Red Cross Society
	15
	Mr. Tej Bunnag, 
	Assistant Secretary General for Administration
	tej@redcross.or.th

	
	
	16
	Mr. Sawanit  Kongsiri
	Assistant Secretary General for External Relations​
	sawanit@redcross.or.th

	
	
	17
	Mrs. Wassika  Phueaksomon
	Director of International Relations Department
	wassika12@gmail.com ; wassika@redcross.org.th  

	VIII
	Vietnam Red Cross Society
	18
	Mr. Doan Van Thai
	Vice President and SG
	doanvanthai62@gmail.com ;

vnrchq@netnam.org.vn

	
	
	19
	Ms. Ha Thi Lan Anh
	Deputy Director, International Relation and Development Dept.
	halananh1904@gmail.com;

vnrchq@netnam.org.vn

	IX
	Timor Leste Red Cross 
	20
	Mr.  DA SILVA GUTERRES VIRGILIO
	Senior Secretary of National Governing Board
	lamukan@gmial.com 

	
	
	21
	Mr. JANUÁRIO  XIMENES 
	Secretary General
	janu.xime@gmail.com januarioximenes_cvtl@redcross.tl 

	X
	ICRC
	22
	Mr. ALAIN AESCHLIMANN
	Head of Operation, East and AP
	aaeschlimann@icrc.org

	
	
	23
	Ms. MORETTI CARR SANDRA
	AP coordinator
	smoretti@icrc.org 

	
	
	24
	Mr. Beat Schweizer
	Head of Regional Delegation
	bschweizer@icrc.org 

	
	
	25
	Mr. Bart Vermeiren
	Head of Mission
	bvermeiren@icrc.org 

	XI
	IFRC
	26
	Mr.  Martin Faller
	Head of Operations, AP Zone Office
	martin.faller@ifrc.org 

	
	
	27
	Ms.  Anne E. LECLERC
	Head of SEA Regional Office
	anne.leclerc@ifrc.org 

	
	
	28
	Mr. Umesh Dhakal
	SEA Regional NS Development Coordinator
	umesh.dhakal@ifrc.org 

	
	
	29
	Ms. Lak Monyrasmey
	Cambodian Country Office
	lak.monyrasmey@ifrc.org 

	XII
	SEA Technical Working Groups
	30
	Lt. Gen Amnat Barlee
	Director of Relief and Community Health Bureau, Chair Regional CSRF
	abarlee@redcross.or.th 

	
	
	31
	H.E  Sok Long
	Director, Health Department

Representative SEA Regional Health Working Group
	sok.long@redcross.org.kh 

	
	
	32
	Mr. Mohammad Zaidi Arffin
	SEA Youth Representative (Singapore RC)
	Zaidi.rcy@gmail.com 

	XIII
	Moderators / Assistants
	33
	Mr. Christopher Lamb 
	Humanitarian Diplomacy Advisor
	christopher.lamb17@gmail.com 

	
	
	34
	Ms.  Suchada Meteekunaporn
	PMER Regional Office
	suchada.meteekunaporn@ifrc.org 

	
	
	35
	Miss Chhim Rottana
	Assistant ICRC country office
	

	
	
	36
	Ms. Tuangrat Keeratibut
	Mr. Sawanit's spouse, (Thai RC)
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